
2012 BLUE RIBBON RUN 5K 

WICK PARK YOUNGSTOWN, OH 

Sep. 9, 2012 

70 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual.  

 

5K 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Open Men 

    1    1  Todd Perren, 37, Austintown, OH            17:36.0    5:41 

    2    2  Brian Grant, 39                            18:33.5    5:59 

    3    3  Carlos Jones, 38, Youngstown, OH           18:38.1    6:01 

 

Open Women 

    4    1  Amanda Fire, 29                            19:29.7    6:17 

    5    2  Malina Mitchell, 13                        21:20.0    6:53 

    7    3  Deana Tran, 26, Ravenna, OH                22:05.5    7:08 

 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Men Under 20 

   21    1  Jp Kester, 12                              23:57.8    7:44 

   86    2  Justin Waldern, 19, Columbiana, OH         36:14.9   11:42 

 

Men 20 - 24 

   82    1  Alexander Siwicki, 20                      35:45.8   11:32 

 

Men 25 - 29 

   27    1  David Redig, 29, Boardman, oH              25:30.8    8:14 

   75    2  John Speziale, 25, Canfield, OH            32:43.1   10:33 

 

Men 30 - 34 

   12    1  Christina Toth, 33, Austintown, OH         22:40.4    7:19 

   14    2  Kevin Flinn, 34                            23:07.3    7:28 

   22    3  Mickey Curd, 34                            24:05.6    7:46 

 

Men 35 - 39 

   20    1  Kelly Cashwell, 35                         23:55.7    7:43 

   24    2  Jeff Kester, 36                            24:13.9    7:49 

   33    3  Frank Bigowsky, 36, Girard                 26:51.2    8:40 

 

Men 40 - 44 



   23    1  Dan Baylor, 41, Hudson, OH                 24:12.4    7:48 

   42    2  Christoph Bem, 42                          28:11.6    9:06 

 

Men 45 - 49 

    8    1  Jim Sainato, 48                            22:09.0    7:09 

   17    2  Tim Powers, 47                             23:30.9    7:35 

   30    3  Neil Schor, 49, Hubbard, OH                25:48.1    8:19 

 

Men 50 - 54 

    6    1  Michael Miller, 51                         21:41.6    7:00 

   13    2  Frank Tarantine, 54, Youngstown, OH        23:00.9    7:25 

   28    3  David Negro, 51                            25:37.3    8:16 

 

Men 55 - 59 

   95    1  James Pantea, 55, Austintown, OH           45:03.5   14:32 

   97    2  Jack Flanagan, 56                          49:48.4   16:04 

 

Men 60 - 69 

   10    1  Larry Koval, 64                            22:30.9    7:16 

   45    2  Joe Potkalitsky, 67                        28:22.0    9:09 

   57    3  Don McCaughtry, 61, Columbiana, OH         30:28.5    9:50 

 

Men 70 & Up 

   15    1  Lou Alaksin, 72, New Galilee, PA           23:13.9    7:30 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Women Under 20 

   31    1  Monica Menta, 18, Warren, OH               26:20.9    8:30 

   56    2  Olivia Roy, 17, Canfield, OH               30:15.2    9:46 

   70    3  Laurel Wilson, 17, Warren, OH              32:32.0   10:30 

 

Women 20 - 24 

   59    1  Jessica Valsi, 23, Youngstown, OH          30:34.2    9:52 

   74    2  Kahley Speziale, 23, Canfield, OH          32:42.4   10:33 

   88    3  Heather Haverkamp, 23, Akron, OH           38:34.6   12:27 

 

Women 25 - 29 

    9    1  Angela Tofilsky, 26                        22:21.5    7:13 

   18    2  Eron Mallinger, 27                         23:32.2    7:36 

   19    3  Ashley Wood, 27, Struthers, OH             23:38.5    7:38 

 

Women 30 - 34 

   16    1  Tricia Cline, 32, Columbiana, OH           23:26.8    7:34 

   26    2  Gabbey Massey, 31                          25:04.9    8:05 

   38    3  Shanna Laraway, 32                         27:20.6    8:49 

 

Women 35 - 39 

   11    1  Lisa Neeld, 35                             22:32.6    7:16 

   40    2  Sheri Pluchinsky, 37, Canfield, OH         28:05.1    9:04 

   49    3  Michele Opalik, 36                         29:00.5    9:21 

 

Women 40 - 44 

   60    1  Lori Baylor, 40, Hudson, OH                30:43.7    9:55 

   63    2  Heike Bem, 42                              30:55.9    9:59 

   66    3  Jennifer Leugers, 40, Canfield, OH         31:31.9   10:10 

 

Women 45 - 49 

   32    1  Vera Brown, 47, Mineral Ridge, OH          26:36.0    8:35 

   50    2  Laura Shaffer, 49                          29:23.1    9:29 

   89    3  Harriet Schor, 47, Hubbard, OH             38:37.9   12:28 



 

Women 50 - 59 

   43    1  Marilyn Spencer, 53, Warren, OH            28:12.6    9:06 

   65    2  Deborah Liptak, 54, Boardman, oH           31:28.4   10:09 

   67    3  Diane Brenner, 53, Struthers, OH           31:38.0   10:12 

 

Women 60 & Up 

   79    1  Patricia Lydic, 63                         33:53.4   10:56 

   91    2  Dee Banks, 64                              40:08.6   12:57 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

5K 

    1       Todd Perren, 37, Austintown, OH            17:36.0    5:41 

    2       Brian Grant, 39                            18:33.5    5:59 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
    3       Carlos Jones, 38, Youngstown, OH           18:38.1    6:01 

    4       Amanda Fire, 29*                           19:29.7    6:17 

    5       Malina Mitchell, 13*                       21:20.0    6:53 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
    6    1  Michael Miller, 51                         21:41.6    7:00 

    7       Deana Tran, 26*, Ravenna, OH               22:05.5    7:08 

    8    1  Jim Sainato, 48                            22:09.0    7:09 

    9    1  Angela Tofilsky, 26*                       22:21.5    7:13 

   10    1  Larry Koval, 64                            22:30.9    7:16 

   11    1  Lisa Neeld, 35*                            22:32.6    7:16 

   12    1  Christina Toth, 33, Austintown, OH         22:40.4    7:19 

   13    2  Frank Tarantine, 54, Youngstown, OH        23:00.9    7:25 

   14    2  Kevin Flinn, 34                            23:07.3    7:28 

   15    1  Lou Alaksin, 72, New Galilee, PA           23:13.9    7:30 

   16    1  Tricia Cline, 32*, Columbiana, OH          23:26.8    7:34 

   17    2  Tim Powers, 47                             23:30.9    7:35 

   18    2  Eron Mallinger, 27*                        23:32.2    7:36 

   19    3  Ashley Wood, 27*, Struthers, OH            23:38.5    7:38 

   20    1  Kelly Cashwell, 35                         23:55.7    7:43 

   21    1  Jp Kester, 12                              23:57.8    7:44 

   22    3  Mickey Curd, 34                            24:05.6    7:46 

   23    1  Dan Baylor, 41, Hudson, OH                 24:12.4    7:48 

   24    2  Jeff Kester, 36                            24:13.9    7:49 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
   25    4  Joe Schiavoni, 32, Austintown, OH          24:59.8    8:04 

   26    2  Gabbey Massey, 31*                         25:04.9    8:05 

   27    1  David Redig, 29, Boardman, oH              25:30.8    8:14 

   28    3  David Negro, 51                            25:37.3    8:16 

   29    4  John Ursu, 54, Salem, OH                   25:45.3    8:18 

   30    3  Neil Schor, 49, Hubbard, OH                25:48.1    8:19 

   31    1  Monica Menta, 18*, Warren, OH              26:20.9    8:30 

   32    1  Vera Brown, 47*, Mineral Ridge, OH         26:36.0    8:35 

   33    3  Frank Bigowsky, 36, Girard                 26:51.2    8:40 

   34    4  Ashley Kohler, 28*, Boardman, oH           26:59.2    8:42 

   35    4  Erik Cromer, 35                            27:16.1    8:48 

   36       Melissa Taylor                             27:18.6    8:49 

   37       Matthew Taylor                             27:19.8    8:49 

   38    3  Shanna Laraway, 32*                        27:20.6    8:49 



   39    5  Gregory Ullom, 31                          27:23.5    8:50 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
   40    2  Sheri Pluchinsky, 37*, Canfield, OH        28:05.1    9:04 

   41    4  Amy May, 32*                               28:07.0    9:04 

   42    2  Christoph Bem, 42                          28:11.6    9:06 

   43    1  Marilyn Spencer, 53*, Warren, OH           28:12.6    9:06 

   44    5  Hans Behnke, 37                            28:17.2    9:07 

   45    2  Joe Potkalitsky, 67                        28:22.0    9:09 

   46    6  Brian Trimboli, 31                         28:43.1    9:16 

   47    6  Mark Memo, 37, Poland, OH                  28:43.2    9:16 

   48    5  Ed Crino, 53                               28:58.4    9:21 

   49    3  Michele Opalik, 36*                        29:00.5    9:21 

   50    2  Laura Shaffer, 49*                         29:23.1    9:29 

   51    4  Kim Durkos, 35*                            29:27.5    9:30 

   52    5  Molly Cromer, 34*                          29:28.2    9:30 

   53    7  Ralph Rivera, 32, Boardman, oH             29:41.5    9:35 

   54    6  Candace Rivera, 32*, Boardman, oH          29:42.0    9:35 

   55    6  Mark Dickey, 50, Boardman, oH              29:50.3    9:37 

   56    2  Olivia Roy, 17*, Canfield, OH              30:15.2    9:46 

   57    3  Don McCaughtry, 61, Columbiana, OH         30:28.5    9:50 

   58    8  Chad Cromer, 33                            30:30.2    9:50 

   59    1  Jessica Valsi, 23*, Youngstown, OH         30:34.2    9:52 

   60    1  Lori Baylor, 40*, Hudson, OH               30:43.7    9:55 

   61    7  Dan Memo, 35                               30:43.9    9:55 

   62    7  Anna Minchilli, 33*                        30:54.7    9:58 

   63    2  Heike Bem, 42*                             30:55.9    9:59 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
   64    8  Jenny Carsone, 34*, Mineral Ridge, OH      31:08.6   10:03 

   65    2  Deborah Liptak, 54*, Boardman, oH          31:28.4   10:09 

   66    3  Jennifer Leugers, 40*, Canfield, OH        31:31.9   10:10 

   67    3  Diane Brenner, 53*, Struthers, OH          31:38.0   10:12 

   68    8  Ron Barber, 38                             31:56.3   10:18 

   69    4  Mary Ann Smith, 51*, Youngstown, OH        32:15.3   10:24 

   70    3  Laurel Wilson, 17*, Warren, OH             32:32.0   10:30 

   71    4  Patrick Wilson, 49, Warren, OH             32:32.2   10:30 

   72    7  Dominic Delaurentis, 51                    32:37.2   10:31 

   73    5  Dennis Sarisky, 47                         32:38.1   10:32 

   74    2  Kahley Speziale, 23*, Canfield, OH         32:42.4   10:33 

   75    2  John Speziale, 25, Canfield, OH            32:43.1   10:33 

   76    5  Stacey Durkin, 37*                         32:43.8   10:33 

   77    6  Kim Lamm, 36*                              33:36.7   10:51 

   78       Richard Hodge, Columbiana, OH              33:39.3   10:51 

   79    1  Patricia Lydic, 63*                        33:53.4   10:56 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
   80    6  Scott Nutter, 45, Lisbon, OH               34:55.3   11:16 

   81    5  Susan Nutter, 52*, Lisbon, OH              34:55.4   11:16 

   82    1  Alexander Siwicki, 20                      35:45.8   11:32 

   83    9  Shannon Siwicki, 32*                       35:45.9   11:32 

   84    4  Jackie Leviseur, 41*, Youngstown, OH       35:47.5   11:33 

   85   10  Lisa Ostronski, 31*                        35:50.5   11:34 

   86    2  Justin Waldern, 19, Columbiana, OH         36:14.9   11:42 

   87    5  Denise Dick, 42*, Youngstown, OH           37:07.6   11:59 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
   88    3  Heather Haverkamp, 23*, Akron, OH          38:34.6   12:27 

   89    3  Harriet Schor, 47*, Hubbard, OH            38:37.9   12:28 



   90    5  Melody Allison, 26*                        39:49.5   12:51 

   91    2  Dee Banks, 64*                             40:08.6   12:57 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
   92   11  Nicole Bacak, 30*, Niles, OH               40:42.8   13:08 

   93    6  Araelis Sarisky, 42*                       41:59.2   13:33 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
   94    6  Cindi Pantea, 52*, Austintown, OH          45:03.1   14:32 

   95    1  James Pantea, 55, Austintown, OH           45:03.5   14:32 

   96    4  Alan Wenger, 60                            46:19.8   14:57 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
   97    2  Jack Flanagan, 56                          49:48.4   16:04 

* indicates females 

9 finishers among Males (no age given) 

2 finishers among Men Under 20 

1 finishers among Men 20 - 24 

2 finishers among Men 25 - 29 

8 finishers among Men 30 - 34 

8 finishers among Men 35 - 39 

2 finishers among Men 40 - 44 

6 finishers among Men 45 - 49 

7 finishers among Men 50 - 54 

2 finishers among Men 55 - 59 

4 finishers among Men 60 - 69 

1 finishers among Men 70 & Up 

3 finishers among Women Under 20 

3 finishers among Women 20 - 24 

5 finishers among Women 25 - 29 

11 finishers among Women 30 - 34 

6 finishers among Women 35 - 39 

6 finishers among Women 40 - 44 

3 finishers among Women 45 - 49 

6 finishers among Women 50 - 59 

2 finishers among Women 60 & Up 

52 male finishers 

45 female finishers 

97 total finishers 

 

Return to home page.  
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